9-1 EMC / 屏蔽产品
PMA 电磁兼容电缆保护系统
提供电磁屏蔽最佳解决方案
PMA EMC System
Cable protection system providing
electro-magnetic shielding
9-2EMC / 屏蔽产品
The EMCFIX series covers connectors for optimum connecting

应用于机械制造和铁路建设。
屏蔽网管
订货号
Order No.
标称
内径
NW
横截面积
Cross Section
工作范围
最小
Operative Range
min.
工作范围
最大
Operative Range
max.
F.CK.03
F.CK.04
F.CK.20
F.CK.25
F.CK.30
F.CK.35
F.CK.50
F.CK.15
F.CK.12.5
F.CK.10
F.CK.06
03 16 x 5 x 0.13
16 x 7 x 0.13
24 x 7 x 0.13
24 x 11 x 0.13
24 x 14 x 0.13
24 x 14 x 0.15
48 x 10 x 0.15
48 x 13 x 0.15
48 x 20 x 0.15
48 x 20 x 0.15
36 x 14 x 0.30
04
06
10
12.5
15
20
25
30
35
50
1.06 mm
2.22 mm
1.48 mm
5.93 mm
3.50 mm
4.45 mm
8.48 mm
16.96 mm
11.02 mm
16.96 mm
35.62 mm
2.5
4.5

Order No.
black
订货号
黑色
软管规格
标称内径
Conduit size
       NW
软管规格
公制
Conduit size
     metric
波纹
Profile
包装单位
米
  PU
meter
xxxG-17B/CK
xxxG-23B/CK
xxxG-29B/CK
xxxG-36B/CK
xxxG-48B/CK
G
G
G
G
G
17
29
23
48
36
20
25
32
40
50
50
50
50
30
30
unit = mm
单位= mm
48 x 10 x 0.15
48 x 20 x 0.15
48 x 20 x 0.15
48 x 18 x 0.20
36 x 14 x 0.30
Braid specification
编织规格 重量
每100m
Weight nom.
per 100 m
8.5 kg
18.8 kg
19.5 kg
29.0 kg
54.0 kg
F.304 F.304
In areas with hot metal shavings and flying sparks.
stainless steel braiding
适用于热金属屑和飞溅火花的场合。
不锈钢编织网管
订货号
Order No.
适配
PMAFLEX 标称内径
PMAFLEX NW
Fits to
重量
每100m
Weight nom.
per 100 m
F.304.10
F.304.12
F.304.48
F.304.36
F.304.29
F.304.23
F.304.17
24 x 7 x 0.3
24 x 8 x 0.3
24 x 12 x 0.3
36 x 9 x 0.3
36 x 11 x 0.3
36 x 9 x 0.4
48 x 10 x 0.4
10
12
17
23
29
36
48
12.0 kg
13.0 kg
19.0 kg
24.0 kg
30.0 kg
41.0 kg
66.0 kg
For technical specification in details, please ask for “Technical Data Sheet” DB-Nr.65020
要了解详细技术规格，请索取“技术数据表”DB-Nr.65020
Stainless steel
Increases mechanical protection of PMA conduits
Extremely high abrasion resistance
Temperature range: -70°C to+1000°C
System coverage: >90%
不锈钢制成
加强对PMA软管的机械性能的保护
极高的耐磨性能
温度范围：-70°C 至+1000°C
表面覆盖度：>90%
Braid specification
编织规格
unit = mm
单位= mm
最小起订量最小起订量
MOQ
  (M)
待定待定
待定待定
待定待定
待定待定
待定待定
标记为 # 的产品有最小起订量（MOQ）, 待定 = MOQ需与工厂确认
F.CU screening braid
In machine, system and vehicle building.
F.CU

25.0
55.0
订货号
Order No.
标称内径
NW
横截面
Cross
Section
工作范围最小
Operative Range
min.
工作范围最大
Operative Range
max.
包装单位米
PU
meter
For technical specification in details, please ask for “Technical Data Sheet” DB-Nr.65010
要了解详细技术规格，请索取“技术数据表”DB-Nr.65010
Braid
Specification
编织规格
unit = mm
单位= mm
重量每100m
Weight nom.
per 100 m
0.5 kg
1.3 kg
2.6 kg
2.9 kg
4.7 kg
14.5 kg
28.2 kg
9-5
EMCFIX
EMC connectors / EMC
VEMV VEMV metric 公制螺纹
订货号 螺纹
公制

For technical specification in details, please ask for “Technical Data Sheet” DB-Nr.46064
要了解详细技术规格，请索取“技术数据表”DB-Nr.46064
订货号
黑色
Black
Order No.
在铁路车辆装配和机械制造行业中需要屏蔽外界对信号和
控制电缆干扰（EMC-电磁兼容性）的场合。
此外，这些管接头可被特别用于间隔干湿区域。
unit = mm
单位= mm
IP66/IP68
VEZ VEZ metric, straight
with strain relief
公制,直型，
消除应力
螺纹
公制
Thread
metric
适配软管
标称内径
Fits to conduit
NW
螺纹
长度
Thread
length
总
长度
Overall
length
屏蔽直径
范围
Screen
range
NVEZ-M160V/P2
NVEZ-M160V/P3
NVEZ-M160V/P3/1
NVEZ-M202V/P1
NVEZ-M207V/P3
NVEZ-M202V/P3
NVEZ-M207V/P5
NVEZ-M257V/P3
NVEZ-M257V/P5
NVEZ-M406V/P4
M20 x 1.5
M16 x 1.5
M16 x 1.5
M16 x 1.5
M20 x 1.5
M20 x 1.5
M20 x 1.5
M25 x 1.5
M25 x 1.5
M40 x 1.5
17
17

with conical braid clamp,
EMC Adapter, metric thread
订货号
公制螺纹
Order No.
1 2
1 2
Thread metric
适配软管
标称内径
适配
F.CK
Fits to conduit
NW
Fits to
F.CK
适配
F.CU
Fits to
F.CU
内部
直径
Inside
dameter
螺纹
长度
Thread
length
总
长度
Overall
length
HFAK-M32/25-13
HFAK-M40/32-13
HFAK-M40P29
HFAK-M50/40-14
HFAK-M63/63-14
M32 x 1.5
M40 x 1.5
M40 x 1.5
M50 x 1.5
M63 x 1.5
20
20 / (25)
20
30 / (35)
35 / (50)
M25 x 1.5
M32 x 1.5
PG29
M40 x 1.5
M63 x 1.5
23
29

公制螺纹
Order No.
订货号
Overall
length
总
长度
HFAK-M20/M20-10
HFAK-M25/M25-11
HFAK-M32/M32-13
12
17
23
34.0
36.5
42.5
HFAK-M40/M40-13 29 47.0
HFAK-M50/M50-14 36 48.5
HFAK-M63/M63-14 48 49.0
9.6
14.6
20.3
28.1
37.3
47.0
10.0
11.0
13.0
13.0
14.0
14.0
unit = mm
单位= mm
公制螺纹
1 2
1 2
Thread metric
M20 x 1.5
M25 x 1.5
M40 x 1.5 M40 x 1.5
M50 x 1.5
M63 x 1.5
M20 x 1.5
M25 x 1.5
M50 x 1.5
M63 x 1.5
M32 x 1.5 M32 x 1.5
适配
F.CK
Fits to
F.CK
适配
F.CU
Fits to
F.CU
15
20 / 25
20
30 / 35
35 / 50
35 / 40
12 / 20
20
40
40
40
25 / 30
适配
F.HY
Fits to
F.HY
15 / 20
12 / 15

metal cable ties ”Band-It”. For long lasting fixation without
deformation.
订货号
Order No. For Band-It
width
宽
PMA-TIE-TOOL 6.35
For technical specification in details, please ask for “Technical Data Sheet” DB-Nr.46030
要了解详细技术规格，请索取“技术数据表”DB-Nr.46030
EMC / 屏蔽产品
unit = mm
单位= mm
9-18EMC / 屏蔽产品
EMCFIX
Accessoires /
Nickel-plated brass
With cutting edges to penetrate varnish, powder coatings
and anodised surfaces ensuring optimum electrical
contact in EMC applications
Maximum possible torque
Safe system connection
黄铜镀镍制成
带切割边缘可以穿透清漆,粉末涂料和
表面的阳极处理确保了最佳的电气接触
最大扭转离矩
安全可靠的连接
MM/EMV MM/EMVhexagonal lock nuts,
metric, metal
For earthing in EMC applications.
With cutting edges.
六角型锁紧螺母，
公制螺纹，金属
在电磁屏蔽应用中接地。
带有尖锐的边缘。
订货号
金属
Order No.
metal
适配螺纹
公制
Fits to thread
metric
对边距
Wrench
size
尺寸
高
Dimensions
height
GMM-M12 / EMV
GMM-M16 / EMV
GMM-M20 / EMV
GMM-M25 / EMV
GMM-M32 / EMV
GMM-M40 / EMV
GMM-M50 / EMV
GMM-M63 / EMV
M12 x1.5
M16 x1.5
M20 x1.5
M25 x1.5
M32 x1.5
M40 x1.5
M50 x1.5
M63 x1.5
15.0
19.0
24.0
30.0
36.0
46.0
60.0
70.0
4.7
4.7
4.7
5.2
5.7
6.5
6.5
7.0
For technical specification in details, please ask for “Technical Data Sheet” DB-Nr.60013
要了解详细技术规格，请索取“技术数据表”DB-Nr.60013
For earthing in EMC applications.
With cutting edges 带有尖锐的边缘。
MM/EMV MM/EMV
hexagonal lock nuts,
PG, metal
六角型锁紧螺母，
PG 螺纹，金属
在电磁屏蔽应用中接地。
订货号
金属
Order No.
metal
适配螺纹
PG
Fits to thread
PG
对边距
Wrench
size
尺寸
高
Dimensions
height
GMM-07 / EMV
GMM-09 / EMV
GMM-11 / EMV
GMM-13 / EMV
GMM-16 / EMV
GMM-21 / EMV
GMM-29 / EMV
GMM-36 / EMV
For technical specification in details, please ask for “Technical Data Sheet” DB-Nr.60014
要了解详细技术规格，请索取“技术数据表”DB-Nr.60014
Nickel-plated brass
With cutting edges to penetrate varnish, powder coatings
and anodised sur faces ensuring optimum electrical
contact in EMC applications
Maximum possible torque
Safe system connection
黄铜镀镍制成
带切割边缘可以穿透清漆，粉末涂料和
表面的阳极处理确保了最佳的电气接触
最大扭转力矩
安全可靠的连接
07
09
11
13.5
16
21
29
36
15.0 4.7
4.7
4.7

专门为加强机械强度要求设计，适用于铁路车辆这种、
重型机械生产等应用领域。
订货号
黑色
black
适配软管规格
标称内径    公制
Fits to conduit size
NW         metric
             尺寸
宽 x 高 x 厚
Dimensionsd
width x height x thickness
* This size will be delivered with a half-shell insert.
供货时会包括半瓦形插入件。
For technical specification in details, please ask for “Technical Data Sheet” DB-Nr.40025
要了解详细技术规格，请索取“技术数据表”DB-Nr.40025
BGPS-17
BGPS-12/01
BGPS-23
BGPS-29
BGPS-36
BGPS-48
BGPS-56
17
12 16
23
29
36
48
56
20
25
32
40
50
68
70.0 x 51.0 x 30.0
70.0 x 51.0 x 30.0
70.0 x 51.0 x 30.0
85.0 x 65.0 x 30.0
85.0 x 65.0 x 30.0
115.0 x 92.5 x 30.0
115.0 x 92.5 x 30.0
GPS GPS 一体设计，重型夹子，可重叠
one-piece system supports,
stackcable
EMC / 屏蔽产品
*
可重叠
unit = mm
单位= mm
9-20EMC / 屏蔽产品
EMCFIX
Accessoires /
GH 管夹tube clampGH
在工业行业中被广泛的应用。A wide range of application in all industries.
订货号
黑色
订货号
灰色
Order No.
black
Order No.
grey
适配软管尺寸
标称内径   公制
NW              metric
Fits to conduit size
尺寸

防腐蚀
温度范围：-40°C 至+105°C；短期范围：+160°C
订货号
黑色
订货号
灰色
Order No.
black
Order No.
grey
适配软管尺寸
标称内径   公制
NW       metric
Fits to conduit size
尺寸
高
Dimensions
height
尺寸
厚
Dimensions
thickness
适配
螺钉
Fixing
screw
BGL-07
BGL-10
BGL-12
BGL-17
BGL-23
BGL-29
SGL-07
SGL-10
SGL-12
SGL-17
SGL-23
SGL-29 29
23
17
12
10
10
12
16
20
25
32
07 13.0
13.016.0
13.5
19.5
25.5
34.0
40.0 19.0
16.0
16.0
13.0
1 x M4
1 x M4
1 x M4
1 x M5
1 x M5
1 x M6
tube clampGL GL 管夹
In machine and installation applications. 适用于机械制造和安装工程。